

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: C583634

Initial certification date: 08 November 2023

Valid:

08 November 2023 - 07 November 2026

This is to certify that the management system of

Nortek AS

Vangkroken 2, 1351 Rud, Norway

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Environmental Management System standard:

ISO 14001:2015

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Development, production, distribution and service of oceanographic instruments and underwater navigation systems.

Place and date: Høvik, 09 November 2023



For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway

Jøran Laukholm

Management Representative





Certificate no.: C583634 Place and date: Høvik, 09 November 2023

Appendix to Certificate

Nortek AS

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Nortek AS	Vangkroken 2, 1351 Rud, Norway	Development, production, distribution and service of oceanographic instruments and underwater navigation systems.
Nortek Netherlands B.V.	Jadelaan 61, 2132 XX Hoofddorp, Netherlands	Development, production, distribution and service of oceanographic instruments and underwater navigation systems

